

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ELIZABETH L. DAVIS,)
)
 Petitioner,)
)
vs.)
)
HELEN K. MONAHAN,)
)
 Respondent.)
_____)

CASE NO. SC: SC01-1157

PETITIONER’S INITIAL BRIEF

On Review from the District Court
of Appeal, Fourth District
State of Florida
No. 00-1982

Gregg W. McClosky, Esq.
Florida Bar No. 343 927
David J. Pascuzzi, Esq.
Florida Bar No. 086 101

Mattlin & McClosky
2300 Glades Road,
Suite 400 East Tower
Boca Raton, Florida 33431
telephone: (561) 368-9200
facsimile: (561) 395-7050

Attorneys for Petitioner
Elizabeth L. Davis

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	12
ARGUMENT	15
I. THE DELAYED DISCOVERY DOCTRINE DOES NOT APPLY TO THE CLAIMS ALLEGED IN THE INSTANT CASE	15
II. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DETERMINING THAT THERE WAS NO REBUTTAL OF RECORD EVIDENCE THAT MONAHAN KNEW OF THE TRANSACTIONS AS THEY TOOK PLACE	32
A. The Record Evidence Only Shows Monahan Had Knowledge and Consented to the Transactions Performed by Davis	33
B. Monahan Cannot Stack Inferences To Assert Late Discovery	35
C. Monahan Cannot Rely on Hearsay to Prevail	37
CONCLUSION	41
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	42
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	42

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Abbot Labs., Inc. v. General Elec. Capital,</u> 765 So. 2d 737 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2000)	26
<u>Armbrister v. Roland Int'l Corp.,</u> 667 F.Supp. 802 (M.D. Fla. 1987)	
<u>Armstrong v. Harris,</u> 773 So. 2d 7 (Fla. 2000), <u>cert. denied</u> , 121 S. Ct. 1487 (2001)	
<u>Arthur v. Hillsborough County Bd. of Criminal Justice,</u> 588 So. 2d 236 (Fla. 2d DCA 1991)	
<u>Barcello v. Rubin,</u> 578 So. 2d 58 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1991), <u>overruled</u> <u>on other grounds</u> , <u>Bulldog Leasing Co. v. Curtis,</u> 630 So. 2d 1060 (Fla. 1994)	
<u>Bove v. PBW Stock Exchange, Inc.,</u> 382 So. 2d 450 (Fla. 2d DCA 1980)	
<u>Branford State Bank v. Hackney Tractor Co., Inc.,</u> 455 So. 2d 541 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1984)	
<u>City of Miami v. Brooks,</u> 70 So. 2d 306 (Fla. 1954)	
<u>Cotton v. State,</u> 763 So. 2d 437 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2000)	
<u>Creviston v. General Motors Corp.,</u> 225 So. 2d 331 (Fla. 1969)	

TABLE OF CITATIONS
(continued)

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Dee v. Southern Brewing, Inc.</u> , 146 Fla. 588, 1 So. 2d 562 (1941)	
<u>Federal Ins. Co. v. Southwest Fla. Ret. Ctr., Inc.</u> , 707 So. 2d 1119 (Fla. 1998)	
<u>Fowler v. Towse</u> , 900 F.Supp. 454 (S.D. Fla. 1995)	
<u>Franklin Life Ins. Co. v. Tharpe</u> , 131 Fla. 213, 179 So. 406 (1938)	
<u>Goldberger v. Regency Highland Condominium Ass'n</u> , 452 So. 2d 583 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1984)	
<u>Halkey-Roberts Corp. v. Mackal</u> , 641 So. 2d 445 (Fla. 2d DCA 1994)	
<u>Ham v. Heintzelman's Ford, Inc.</u> , 256 So. 2d 264 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1971)	
<u>Hawkins v. Washington Shores Sav. Bank</u> , 509 So. 2d 1314 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1987)	
<u>Hearndon v. Graham</u> , 767 So. 2d 1179 (Fla. 2000)	
<u>Hertz Commercial Leasing Corp. v. Seebeck</u> , 399 So. 2d 1110 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1981)	
<u>Leisure Resorts, Inc. v. Frank J. Rooney, Inc.</u> , 654 So. 2d 911 (Fla. 1995)	

TABLE OF CITATIONS

(continued)

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Lund v. Cook,</u> 354 So. 2d 940 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1978)	
<u>Major League Baseball v. Morsani,</u> 790 So. 2d 1071 (Fla. 2001)	
<u>Monahan v. Davis,</u> 781 So. 2d 436 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2001)	
<u>Moorey v. Eytchison & Hoppes, Inc.,</u> 338 So. 2d 558 (Fla. 2d DCA 1976)	
<u>Miami Beach First Nat'l Bank v. Edgerly,</u> 121 So. 2d 417 (Fla. 1960)	
<u>In re Receivership of Armor Ins. Co.,</u> 775 So. 2d 367 (Fla. 2d DCA 2000)	
<u>Reed v. State,</u> 438 So. 2d 169 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1983)	
<u>Sands v. Diliberto,</u> 546 So. 2d 455 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989)	
<u>Seaboard Air Line R.R. Co. v. Ford,</u> 92 So. 2d 160 (Fla. 1956)	
<u>Senfeld v. Bank of Nova Scotia Trust Co.,</u> 450 So. 2d 1157 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)	
<u>Small Bus. Admin. v. Echevarria,</u> 864 F.Supp. 1254 (S.D. Fla. 1994)	

TABLE OF CITATIONS
(continued)

CASES

PAGE

Timmins v. Firestone,
283 So. 2d 63 (Fla. 4th DCA 1973)

Urie v. Thompson,
337 U.S. 163 (1949)

Venditti-Siravo, Inc. v. City of Hollywood, Florida,
418 So. 2d 1251 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982)

Wagner, Nugent, Johnson, Roth, Romano, Erikson
& Kupfer v. Flanagan, 629 So. 2d 113 (Fla. 1993)

Whiteaker v. Gilreath,
734 So. 2d 1105 (Fla. 2d DCA 1999)

Yusuf Mohamad Excavation, Inc. v. Ringhaver Equip. Co.,
26 Fla. L. Weekly D2189 (Fla. 5th DCA Sept. 7, 2001)

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION

Art. II, § 3, Fla. Const. (1968)

STATUTES AND RULES

§ 90.801(1)(c), Fla. Stat. (1999)

§ 90.802, Fla. Stat. (1999)

§ 90.803(3), Fla. Stat. (1999)

§ 95.031(1), Fla. Stat. (1997)

**TABLE OF CITATIONS
(continued)**

STATUTES AND RULES

PAGE

§ 95.031(2), Fla. Stat. (1997)

§ 95.11(3)(b), Fla. Stat. (1999)

§ 95.11(3)(c), Fla. Stat. (1999)

§ 95.11(3)(h), Fla. Stat. (1997)

§ 95.11(3)(k), Fla. Stat. (1997)

§ 95.11(3)(o), Fla. Stat. (1997)

§ 95.11(4)(a), Fla. Stat. (1999)

§ 95.11(4)(b), Fla. Stat. (1999)

§ 95.11(4)(e), Fla. Stat. (1999)

§ 95.11(4)(f), Fla. Stat. (1999)

§ 95.11(7), Fla. Stat. (1999)

§ 772.17, Fla. Stat. (1997)

Fla.R.Civ.P. 1.100(a)

Fla.R.Civ.P. 1.110(d)

Fla.R.Civ.P. 1.110(e)

**TABLE OF CITATIONS
(continued)**

OTHER AUTHORITIES **PAGE**

Charles W. Ehrhardt,
Florida Evidence § 801.6 (1999 ed.)

6C Fla. Stat. Ann. 347 (1999) (§ 90.803, cmt.3)
